Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the oard to you. Attach this form to the front of the multiplece, or on the back if permit.  White "Return Receipt Asquaster" on the multiplece below the "The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered.	space does not 1. Addresses's Address article number. 2. Restricted Delivery
Indiantown Company, Inc. Robert M. Post, Jr., President 15851 S. W. Farms Road Indiantown, Florida 34956-3524 49 0173 - WS (Complaint	4a. Article Number 99 - 187 4b. Service Type Pregistered Corolled Express Mail Insured Return Receipt for Merchandles COD 7. Date of Delivery
6. Biggetures (Addresses of Agent)	B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
PS Farm 3811, December 1994	Domestic Return Receipt

AFA
APP
CAF
CILIU
CTR
EAG
LEG
LIN
OPC
RCH
SEC
WAS
374

ACK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02587 MAR-I S

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

David B. Erwin

RECEIVED-FPSC

99 FEB -8 PH 1: 15

127 Riversink Road Crawfordville, Florida 32327 RECORDS ANTINO 850,926,9331
REPORTING Fax 850,926,8446

February 8, 1999

990173

Hong Wang, Deputy Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Wang:

WS 120

Recently, my client, Indiantown Company, received some mail from the FPSC, even though the mail was addressed incorrectly. The incorrect address used was: 15158 S. W. Farms Road. Indiantown Company's correct street address is: 15851 S. W. Farms Road, but that address is not used for delivery of mail. The mailing address that the FPSC should use is:

Indiantown Company, Inc. P. O. Box 397 Indiantown, FL 34956

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

David B. Erwin

DBE:jm

Done 2/08/199

## STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

## Public Service Commission

## NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

## INDIANTOWN COMPANY, INC.

Docket No. 990173-WS - Complaint and petition for expedited relief by Indianwood Development Corporation against Indiantown Company, Inc. for alleged continual and willful violations of Sections 367.11(2), F.S. and Rules 25-10.084 and 25-30.231, F.A.C.

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been filed with this Commission.

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to this Division, with a copy to the complainant.

By DIRECTION of The Florida Public Service Commission, this 22nd day of February, 1999.

Blanca S. Bayó

Division of Records and Reporting

BSB/abf Attachment

cc: Office of Public Counsel
Division of Legal Services
Division of Consumer Affairs
Division of Water and Wastewater